

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 which was received by the Corporate Affairs Team on the 27th March 2017.

You Asked for:

1. Do you currently provide a community eating disorders service which meets the requirements of the NHS England access and waiting times standards for children and young people (CYP) with eating disorders (ED)?

NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group does not provide this service, however it does commission such a service for children and young people. The details of which are provided below.

If so:

- 1.2. What are the names and locations (postcode) of these services?

The name of the service is Wirral Child and Adolescent Mental Health services (CAMHs) Spoke Eating Disorder Service.

The main office is based at Adcote House. Clinics are also provided from the following locations:

1. **Ashlea Centre, Pensby, CH61 5UB**
2. **Victoria Medical Centre, Wallasey, CH44 5UF**
3. **Adcote House, Oxtou CH43 6TX**

- 1.3 Which model - Model A or Model B - from the commissioning guide, has been followed?

Model B has been commissioned.

2. Please provide figures for the following:

- 2.1 How much money has been allocated to your CYP community ED services for the following financial years: 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-2018?

Please see below allocations for financial years 16/17 and 17/18 for the Wirral Children's and Young People (CYP) Community Eating Disorder Service:

2016-17	177,000
2017-18	177,000

Prior to 2016-17, provision of eating disorders support for children and young people was delivered directly through the CAMHS service.

2.2 What was your actual spend on your CYP community ED services for the following financial years: 2014-2015, 2015-2016, 2016-17(to date); and what is your planned spend for 2017-18?

Actual spend as per information is provided within the response for 2.1 (above).

2.3 Please provide a breakdown of what aspects of your service this money has been spent on for the years 2014-15, 2015-16, and 2016-17(to date)

This information is held by the provider Cheshire and Wirral Partnership NHS Foundation Trust (CWP). I have provided their details below for your convenience should you wish to contact them direct:

FOI@CWP.nhs.uk

Re- Use of Information

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner.

For information where the copyright is owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group please e-mail foirequests.nhsuirralccg@nhs.net to request a reuse licence.

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.